

KIM REYNOLDS GOVERNOR

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

ADAM GREGG LT GOVERNOR

June 13, 2022

The Honorable Paul Pate Secretary of State of Iowa State Capitol Des Moines, Iowa 50319

Dear Mr. Secretary,

I hereby transmit:

House File 2127, an Act relating to payments to child care providers from families participating in the state child care assistance program.

The above House File is hereby approved on this date.

Sincerely,

Governor of Iowa

ce: Secretary of the Senate Clerk of the House



House File 2127

AN ACT

RELATING TO PAYMENTS TO CHILD CARE PROVIDERS FROM FAMILIES
PARTICIPATING IN THE STATE CHILD CARE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF IOWA:

Section 1. Section 237A.13, Code 2022, is amended by adding the following new subsection:

NEW SUBSECTION. 4A. A child care provider shall be allowed to collect from a family participating in the state child care assistance program the difference between the state child care assistance reimbursement rate and the rate the provider would typically charge a private-pay family for child care, provided

the child care provider and family agree in writing to such additional payments prior to the provision of the child care.

PAT GRASSLEY

Speaker of the House

JAKE CHAPMAN

President of the Senate

I hereby certify that this bill originated in the House and is known as House File 2127, Eighty-ninth General Assembly.

MEGHAN NELSON

Chief Clerk of the House

Approved June 18th, 2022

KIM REYNOLDS

Governor